
JWU (Providence) (7-13-2, 5-11-1) -vs- Roger Williams (6-15-1, 4-12-1)
02/13/2026 at Fall River, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/13/2026
Start: 05:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 147
Location: Fall River, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: Lex Deegan; Referee: Daniel Chisholm;
Linesman: Jonathan MacDougall; Linesman: Sean Renshaw

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
JWU (Providence) 0 0 2 2
Roger Williams 1 0 0 1

JWU: Crook, Brad (1); Alexander, Chris (1)
RWU: Radic, Aidan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type JWU RWU
1st 01:58 RWU Radic, Aidan St. Hilaire, Cooper EV, FG 0 1
3rd 04:37 JWU Crook, Brad Jacques, Thomas, Sciabarra, Joseph EV 1 1
3rd 08:56 JWU Alexander, Chris Crook, Brad, Sciabarra, Joseph EV, GW 2 1

JWU (Providence) Power Plays Roger Williams Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:45 09:22 00:37 1 0 --
2nd 18:20 00:20 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 18:04 19:04 01:00 0 0 --

03:37 5 0 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:45 07:22 00:37 0 0 --
1st 19:50 01:50 02:00 1 1 --
2nd 08:37 10:37 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 15:46 17:46 02:00 3 0 --

06:37 6 1 0/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st JWU Freeman, Joe 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:45 PP
1st RWU Sweeney, PJ 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:22 PP

1st JWU Freeman, Joe 02:00 Interference MINOR
19:49

.3 PP
2nd JWU Jacques, Thomas 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:37 PP
2nd JWU Nelson, Connor 02:00 Hooking MINOR 15:46 PP
2nd RWU Rakosky, Seth 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:20 PP
3rd RWU Worrell, Christian 02:00 Holding MINOR 18:04 PP

3rd JWU Wainwright, Roman 02:00 Interference MINOR
19:03

.4 PP



Individual
JWU (Providence) 2

Roger Williams 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Pittman, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Sciabarra, Joseph 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 - - 0
4 Crook, Brad 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 2-5 - 1
5 Freeman, Joe 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 - 2-4 1
6 Fox, Coby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Walsh, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
8 Martin, Cam 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
9 Hennessy, Cullen 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
10 Lamothe, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Alexander, Chris 1 0 0 2 5 7 1 7-12 - 1
12 Bone, Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 - 0
13 Brady, Zachary 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1
14 Gravel, Evan 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 7-13 - 0
15 Gerne, Jack 0 0 2 1 1 4 2 9-19 - 1
16 LaFleur, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Jacques, Thomas 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
18 Betancourt, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Nelson, Connor 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 - 1-2 1
20 Poirier, Patrick 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 3
23 Torosian, Harout 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 7-12 - 1
24 Gaffney, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
25 Beale, Bret 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
26 Wainwright, Roman 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - 1-2 1
27 Guden, Brad 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 3
28 Alifanov, Yaroslav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Flanagan, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Zinchenko, Maxim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Inzirillo, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 11 14 12 37 5 37-69 5-10 17

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Jaslow, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Heaslip, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Drust, Ryan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
4 Sullivan, TJ 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 9-21 - 0
5 Rose, Tommy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Branish, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Bascombe, Micaiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Rakosky, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 1
9 Kettwig, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
10 Tynan, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Clark, Bo 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2-5 - 0
12 Kwak, Colin 0 0 1 1 3 5 -1 - - 2
13 St. Hilaire, Cooper 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 - - 4
14 Reis, Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-11 - 0
15 Adler, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Palmer, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
17 Kuba, Filip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Chagovets, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Radic, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0
20 Delmonico, Ashton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 - 0
21 Alger, JJ 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3-6 - 0
22 Rooney, Nicholas 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0
23 Sweeney, PJ 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 0-1 1-2 0



24 Worrell, Christian 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
25 Gallagher, Ashton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Bowden, Quinn 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
27 O'Connor, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Collins, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 St. Hilaire, Daxton 0 0 1 2 4 7 -1 10-19 - 2
31 Knapik, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Charles, Niko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Prodin, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
55 Anderson, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 1 8 12 11 31 -5 32-69 3-6 9

JWU (Providence) Goalkeeping Roger Williams Goalkeeping

JWU (Providence) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Inzirillo, Jake W 60:00 1 0 7 12 11 30
1 Pittman, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Flanagan, Brendan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zinchenko, Maxim 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 7 12 11 30

Roger Williams Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Jaslow, Jacob L 59:04 2 0 11 14 10 35
31 Knapik, Paul 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Charles, Niko 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Prodin, Cam 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:56 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 11 14 10 35

JWU (Providence) Faceoffs Roger Williams Faceoffs

# Player W L
15 Gerne, Jack 9 10
11 Alexander, Chris 7 5
14 Gravel, Evan 7 6
23 Torosian, Harout 7 5
24 Gaffney, Luke 4 0
4 Crook, Brad 2 3
12 Bone, Davis 1 2
8 Martin, Cam 0 1

Totals 37 32

# Player W L
29 St. Hilaire, Daxton 10 9
4 Sullivan, TJ 9 12
14 Reis, Gabe 5 6
20 Delmonico, Ashton 3 3
21 Alger, JJ 3 3
11 Clark, Bo 2 3
23 Sweeney, PJ 0 1

Totals 32 37



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Inzirillo, Jake at goalie for JWU.
0-0 [00:00] Jaslow, Jacob at goalie for RWU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-0 [01:42] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.

0-0

[01:58] GOAL by Roger Williams Radic, Aidan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by St. Hilaire, Cooper and , , On ice for
RWU: Radic, Aidan; Palmer, Nick; Rooney, Nicholas; Sullivan, TJ; St. Hilaire, Cooper, On ice for JWU: Torosian, Harout;
Hennessy, Cullen; Poirier, Patrick; Beale, Bret; Walsh, Ryan, goal number 3 for season.
JWU (Providence) 0, Roger Williams 1

0-1 [01:58] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.
0-1 [03:54] Shot by JWU Martin, Cam MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [04:32] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor BLOCKED by Kwak, Colin.
0-1 [05:11] Shot by JWU Torosian, Harout MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [05:11] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Delmonico, Ashton won by JWU.
0-1 [05:15] Shot by JWU Freeman, Joe MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [05:15] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Delmonico, Ashton won by RWU.
0-1 [05:30] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Delmonico, Ashton won by JWU.
0-1 [06:13] Shot by RWU Bowden, Quinn MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [06:45] Penalty on Freeman, Joe JWU 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-1
PP
RWU [06:45] Start power play for RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [06:45] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [07:07] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [07:22] Penalty on Sweeney, PJ RWU 2 minutes for Tripping.

0-1
PP
RWU [07:22] End power play for RWU.

0-1 [07:22] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-1 [08:13] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [08:45] Freeman, Joe (JWU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP JWU [08:45] Start power play for JWU.
0-1 PP JWU [08:46] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 PP JWU [08:46] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Reis, Gabe won by RWU.
0-1 PP JWU [09:22] Sweeney, PJ (RWU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP JWU [09:22] End power play for JWU.
0-1 [09:23] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [09:34] Shot by JWU Wainwright, Roman MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [09:35] Faceoff Crook, Brad vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
0-1 [10:46] Shot by RWU Bowden, Quinn MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [11:11] Shot by JWU Freeman, Joe MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [11:57] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [12:07] Shot by RWU Sweeney, PJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [12:10] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Reis, Gabe won by JWU.
0-1 [12:35] Shot by JWU Poirier, Patrick MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [13:15] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Cooper MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [13:16] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [13:34] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Delmonico, Ashton won by RWU.
0-1 [13:40] Shot by RWU Rakosky, Seth BLOCKED by Guden, Brad.
0-1 [13:56] Shot by RWU Delmonico, Ashton BLOCKED by Freeman, Joe.
0-1 [14:02] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [14:17] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin BLOCKED by Torosian, Harout.
0-1 [14:17] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [14:25] Shot by RWU Rooney, Nicholas MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [14:25] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.
0-1 [15:00] Shot by JWU Gerne, Jack MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [15:06] Shot by JWU Poirier, Patrick BLOCKED by St. Hilaire, Daxton.
0-1 [16:14] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [16:15] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Clark, Bo won by JWU.



0-1 [16:23] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Clark, Bo won by RWU.
0-1 [16:42] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Alger, JJ won by RWU.
0-1 [16:46] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton WIDE.
0-1 [17:13] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [17:40] Shot by RWU Sullivan, TJ BLOCKED by Poirier, Patrick.
0-1 [18:41] Faceoff Crook, Brad vs Alger, JJ won by RWU.
0-1 [19:20] Shot by JWU Gerne, Jack MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [19:42] Faceoff Bone, Davis vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
0-1 [19:50] Penalty on Freeman, Joe JWU 2 minutes for Interference.

0-1
PP
RWU [19:50] Start power play for RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [19:50] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Alger, JJ won by RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [19:57] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ BLOCKED by Poirier, Patrick.

0-1
PP
RWU [20:00] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ BLOCKED by Gerne, Jack.

0-1
PP
RWU [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1
PP
RWU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:00] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:47] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:56] Shot by JWU Gerne, Jack MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.

0-1
PP
RWU [01:05] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ WIDE.

0-1
PP
RWU [01:50] Freeman, Joe (JWU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
RWU [01:50] End power play for RWU.

0-1 [01:52] Shot by RWU Worrell, Christian BLOCKED by Walsh, Ryan.
0-1 [01:57] Shot by RWU Worrell, Christian WIDE.
0-1 [02:02] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Reis, Gabe won by JWU.
0-1 [02:56] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Reis, Gabe won by RWU.
0-1 [03:08] Shot by JWU Beale, Bret WIDE.
0-1 [04:22] Shot by JWU Gravel, Evan MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [04:30] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Alger, JJ won by JWU.
0-1 [04:36] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton WIDE.
0-1 [04:38] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-1 [05:22] Shot by RWU Sweeney, PJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [05:44] Faceoff Martin, Cam vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-1 [06:06] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [06:27] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [06:29] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [06:31] Shot by JWU Poirier, Patrick MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [06:33] Shot by JWU Walsh, Ryan BLOCKED by St. Hilaire, Cooper.
0-1 [06:33] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
0-1 [07:13] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [07:19] Shot by RWU Worrell, Christian MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [07:20] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Clark, Bo won by RWU.
0-1 [07:25] Shot by RWU Drust, Ryan WIDE.
0-1 [08:02] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-1 [08:34] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ BLOCKED by Guden, Brad.
0-1 [08:37] Penalty on Jacques, Thomas JWU 2 minutes for Interference.

0-1
PP
RWU [08:37] Start power play for RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [08:37] Faceoff Crook, Brad vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [09:18] Shot by RWU Sullivan, TJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.

0-1
PP
RWU [09:36] Shot by RWU Sullivan, TJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.



0-1
PP
RWU [09:37] Faceoff Gaffney, Luke vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [09:41] Faceoff Gaffney, Luke vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [09:59] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin BLOCKED by Gaffney, Luke.

0-1
PP
RWU [10:37] Jacques, Thomas (JWU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
RWU [10:37] End power play for RWU.

0-1 [11:20] Shot by JWU Jacques, Thomas MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [11:20] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Reis, Gabe won by RWU.
0-1 [11:32] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Cooper WIDE.
0-1 [12:05] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor BLOCKED by St. Hilaire, Cooper.
0-1 [12:35] Shot by RWU Clark, Bo MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [12:41] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Clark, Bo won by JWU.
0-1 [13:18] Shot by JWU Freeman, Joe BLOCKED by Rakosky, Seth.
0-1 [13:23] Shot by JWU Torosian, Harout MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [13:43] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-1 [14:01] Shot by JWU Gravel, Evan MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [14:01] Faceoff Bone, Davis vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
0-1 [14:15] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ WIDE.
0-1 [14:21] Shot by RWU Drust, Ryan MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [14:23] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [14:45] Shot by RWU Sullivan, TJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [15:05] Shot by RWU Rooney, Nicholas WIDE.
0-1 [15:13] Shot by JWU Nelson, Connor WIDE.
0-1 [15:18] Shot by JWU Walsh, Ryan WIDE.
0-1 [15:27] Shot by JWU Gerne, Jack WIDE.
0-1 [15:29] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
0-1 [15:38] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [15:46] Penalty on Nelson, Connor JWU 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-1
PP
RWU [15:46] Start power play for RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [15:46] Faceoff Crook, Brad vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:03] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:06] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:07] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:14] Shot by RWU Radic, Aidan BLOCKED by Walsh, Ryan.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:20] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin WIDE.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:30] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ BLOCKED by Brady, Zachary.

0-1
PP
RWU [16:53] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin WIDE.

0-1
PP
RWU [17:00] Shot by RWU Radic, Aidan WIDE.

0-1
PP
RWU [17:11] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ WIDE.

0-1
PP
RWU [17:46] Nelson, Connor (JWU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
RWU [17:46] End power play for RWU.

0-1 [18:17] Shot by JWU Freeman, Joe MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [18:20] Penalty on Rakosky, Seth RWU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-1 PP JWU [18:20] Start power play for JWU.
0-1 PP JWU [18:20] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Reis, Gabe won by JWU.
0-1 PP JWU [18:41] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris WIDE.
0-1 PP JWU [18:51] Shot by JWU Brady, Zachary MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 PP JWU [18:56] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 PP JWU [18:56] Faceoff Bone, Davis vs Sweeney, PJ won by JWU.
0-1 PP JWU [19:48] Shot by JWU Brady, Zachary BLOCKED by Kwak, Colin.
0-1 PP JWU [19:59] Shot by JWU Sciabarra, Joseph MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.



0-1 PP JWU [19:59] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Delmonico, Ashton won by JWU.
0-1 PP JWU [20:00] Shot by JWU Torosian, Harout MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 PP JWU [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-1
PP
RWU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:00] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:15] Shot by JWU Beale, Bret WIDE.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:20] Rakosky, Seth (RWU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
RWU [00:20] End power play for JWU.

0-1 [00:43] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [00:46] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
0-1 [00:59] Shot by JWU Crook, Brad MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [00:59] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [02:05] Shot by JWU Gravel, Evan WIDE.
0-1 [02:09] Shot by JWU Poirier, Patrick WIDE.
0-1 [02:11] Shot by JWU Gaffney, Luke WIDE.
0-1 [02:11] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Reis, Gabe won by JWU.
0-1 [02:14] Shot by JWU Gravel, Evan MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [02:15] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.
0-1 [02:18] Shot by JWU Wainwright, Roman BLOCKED by St. Hilaire, Daxton.
0-1 [02:24] Shot by JWU Poirier, Patrick WIDE.
0-1 [02:56] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
0-1 [03:45] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris WIDE.
0-1 [03:53] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
0-1 [03:53] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Reis, Gabe won by JWU.
0-1 [04:26] Shot by JWU Sciabarra, Joseph MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.

0-1

[04:37] GOAL by JWU (Providence) Crook, Brad (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Jacques, Thomas and Sciabarra, Joseph, On ice
for JWU: Crook, Brad; Freeman, Joe; Guden, Brad; Gerne, Jack; Jacques, Thomas, On ice for RWU: Kettwig, Jacob; Rakosky,
Seth; Reis, Gabe; Worrell, Christian; Drust, Ryan, goal number 3 for season.
JWU (Providence) 1, Roger Williams 1

1-1 [04:37] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Clark, Bo won by JWU.
1-1 [05:05] Shot by JWU Wainwright, Roman MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
1-1 [05:06] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.
1-1 [05:11] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
1-1 [05:11] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
1-1 [05:18] Shot by JWU Poirier, Patrick BLOCKED by St. Hilaire, Cooper.
1-1 [05:24] Shot by RWU Sweeney, PJ WIDE.
1-1 [05:30] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
1-1 [05:38] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
1-1 [06:16] Shot by JWU Gerne, Jack MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
1-1 [06:29] Shot by JWU Guden, Brad MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
1-1 [07:35] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin WIDE.
1-1 [07:41] Shot by RWU Clark, Bo MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
1-1 [07:48] Faceoff Gaffney, Luke vs Alger, JJ won by JWU.
1-1 [08:20] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
1-1 [08:25] Shot by JWU Alexander, Chris MISSED, save Jaslow, Jacob.
1-1 [08:49] Shot by JWU Crook, Brad WIDE.

1-1

[08:56] GOAL by JWU (Providence) Alexander, Chris (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Crook, Brad and
Sciabarra, Joseph, On ice for JWU: Alexander, Chris; Sciabarra, Joseph; Brady, Zachary; Crook, Brad; Gerne, Jack, On ice for
RWU: Sweeney, PJ; St. Hilaire, Daxton; Rakosky, Seth; Kwak, Colin; Worrell, Christian, goal number 3 for season.
JWU (Providence) 2, Roger Williams 1

2-1 [08:56] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Reis, Gabe won by RWU.
2-1 [09:17] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Sullivan, TJ won by JWU.
2-1 [09:29] Faceoff Gravel, Evan vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
2-1 [09:45] Shot by RWU Rooney, Nicholas MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [09:45] Faceoff Alexander, Chris vs Sullivan, TJ won by RWU.
2-1 [10:28] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Delmonico, Ashton won by RWU.
2-1 [11:25] Shot by JWU Martin, Cam BLOCKED by St. Hilaire, Cooper.
2-1 [12:04] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.



2-1 [12:15] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin BLOCKED by Guden, Brad.
2-1 [12:35] Shot by RWU Rakosky, Seth BLOCKED by Nelson, Connor.
2-1 [13:19] Faceoff Torosian, Harout vs Reis, Gabe won by RWU.
2-1 [13:23] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Cooper BLOCKED by Wainwright, Roman.
2-1 [13:32] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Cooper MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [13:35] Shot by RWU Worrell, Christian BLOCKED by Poirier, Patrick.
2-1 [14:58] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [15:02] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin WIDE.
2-1 [15:11] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by RWU.
2-1 [16:14] Shot by RWU Rooney, Nicholas WIDE.
2-1 [16:20] Shot by RWU Kwak, Colin BLOCKED by Alexander, Chris.
2-1 [16:40] Shot by RWU Sullivan, TJ WIDE.
2-1 [17:44] Shot by RWU Radic, Aidan WIDE.
2-1 [18:04] Penalty on Worrell, Christian RWU 2 minutes for Holding.
2-1 [18:04] Faceoff Gerne, Jack vs Reis, Gabe won by JWU.
2-1 PP JWU [18:04] Start power play for JWU.
2-1 PP JWU [18:14] Shot by JWU Wainwright, Roman WIDE.
2-1 PP JWU [19:04] Penalty on Wainwright, Roman JWU 2 minutes for Interference.
2-1 PP JWU [19:04] End power play for JWU.
2-1 [19:04] Timeout RWU.
2-1 [19:04] EMPTY NET at goalie for RWU.
2-1 [19:04] Faceoff Gaffney, Luke vs St. Hilaire, Daxton won by JWU.
2-1 [19:21] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [19:39] Shot by RWU Alger, JJ BLOCKED by Crook, Brad.
2-1 [19:48] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [19:53] Shot by RWU Radic, Aidan MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [20:00] Shot by RWU St. Hilaire, Daxton MISSED, save Inzirillo, Jake.
2-1 [20:00] Faceoff Crook, Brad vs Alger, JJ won by JWU.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.
2-1 [20:00] Worrell, Christian (RWU) penalty complete.
2-1 [20:00] Wainwright, Roman (JWU) penalty complete.


